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Llopt's Register of Shipping,

71, Fenchurch Street, E.C. 3.

Dear Bir, .
_ I have to acknowledge the receipt of your eablegrans
| of tue znd and 4th instant yespecting the Bim. “FOREST FRIMD",
g fyom whieh it is noted that this vessel has been towed %o
. Vaneouver under oover of might without being submitted to
Gpecinl Survey as required, and I kave to say that, in the
eliroumstances the Committee have given instructions for her
class to be sxpunged from the Register Hook with a red line,
indicating non-complimncs with the Rules.

As thare would sppear to be no further indformation
regarding the Ownership of the vessel beyond that detailed im your
letter of the 17¢h Ostober last, I enclose hevewith a letter
w the Cwner conveying the Comnitiee's decisicn te expunge her
clase, and kave to request taat you will forward this comminication
%o the Owner or his secredited Agents.

I eonfirm my cablegran to you of the 5th instant
in the Q&t. vig e : N O '
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COPY.

. it is noted from your cablegram of the 4th instant
that your letter of the 4th February referved to the "FOREST
| FRIGID" and not the "FOKEST PAIDE® ms stated therein, end
‘also that the latter veesel is still laid up at your port.
1 am, Dear Sir,
Yours faithfully,

; decretary.
: . Festie, Req.,
BRATTLE .

¥ oSs It 1s vconciuded that you have advised the Vancouver Surveyor

of the Cosudibee's decision in this ocse.

Llcyd S Reglste




